Lender shall promptly pay the Company an amount equal to the value of the warrant (as reasonably determined by the Company) plus any
additional amounts paid by the Company to any initial lender to compensate such initial lender for the failure of the warrant holder to
consummate the funding

Note: Stock price of $5.51 as of closing on January 6, 2016

P. 6

Summary of A3 Financing Terms

Borrower: SunEdison, Inc. (the “Company” or the “Borrower”)

Security: 2nd Lien

Maturity: July 2, 2018 (91 days prior to the due date of the 2018 Convertible Notes)

Tranche: A3

Facility: Exchange convertible bond

Conversion: Common shares, cash or a combination (as with existing converts)

Funding: Rollover from $335.9 million of converts

Size: $225 million

Coupon: 5.0%

OID: 100.0

Conversion Price: $7.50 / share

Call Protection: Same as existing Converts due 2018

Key Covenants: Same as existing Converts due 2018

Note: Minimum total deal size is $750 million

P. 7

Pro Forma Capitalization Structure

($ in millions)

Note:. Fully diluted shares outstanding pre transaction are based on share count as of 9/30/2015. Existing non-recourse debt balance as of 9/30/2015.

As of Pro forma

12/31/2015 Adj. for Second Lien

Cash $619 $496 $1,115

LC Facility ($750mm) $--  $--

New A1-tranche Second Lien Term Loan --  500 500

New A2-tranche Second Lien Term Loan --  225 225

New A3-tranche 5.000% Exchange Converts due 2018 --  225 225

Margin Loan due 2017 5 (5) --

Exchangeable notes due 2020 215 215

Existing Second Lien Term Loan due 2016 169 (169) --

Other recourse debt 273 273

Total secured HoldCo debt $662 $1,438

2.000% Converts due 2018 $300 ($44) $256

0.250% Converts due 2020 600 (112) 489

2.750% Converts due 2021 300 (11) 290

2.375% Converts due 2022 460 (144) 316

2.625% Converts due 2023 450 (140) 310

3.375% Converts due 2025 450 (130) 320

Total recourse debt $3,222 $3,418

Net recourse debt $2,603 $2,303

Existing non-recourse debt $4,926 $4,926

Convertible preferred 650 (158) 492

Fully diluted shares outstanding 326 69 395

P. 8

$500

$225

$225

$256

$215

$489

$290  $316  $310  $320  $273

$44

$112

$11
$144  $140  $130

$1,206

$704

$300

$460  $450  $450

$273

$--

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Various

New A1-tranche 2L TL New A2-tranche 2L TL New A3-tranche Converts 2.000% Converts Exchangeable notes 0.250% Converts

2.750% Converts 2.375% Converts 2.625% Converts 3.375% Converts Other recourse debt Debt Exchange

Original Annual Face value Interest Face value

face value Interest % % Exchanged exchanged expense saved outstanding